

NO. 36756-4-II

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

09 SEP 22 PM 2:07

WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY cm
DEPUTY

DIVISION TWO

ROBERT OLSON and SANDRA OLSON, a marital community,

Appellant/Cross-Respondent,

v.

CITY OF TACOMA,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant.

RESPONDENT/CROSS-APPELLANT'S
REPLY BRIEF

ELIZABETH A. PAULI, City Attorney

JEAN P. HOMAN
WSB# 27084
Attorney for Respondents

Tacoma City Attorney's Office
747 Market Street, Suite 1120
Tacoma, Washington 98402
(253) 591-5885

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. The Olsons concede that their claim of “arbitrary and capricious” action is based on the nuisance violations; thus, there is no question that their RCW 64.40 claim was rendered moot when the nuisance violations were dismissed.....	1
II. The temporary driveway approach permit did not authorize either the structure actually built or construction (<i>of any kind</i>) on the City’s property.	2
III. The City’s decision to stop the Olsons construction in the right-of-way was not arbitrary and capricious.....	7
IV. Conclusion	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Hayes v. City of Seattle,
131 Wn.2d 706, 934 P.2d 1179 (1997).....13

Landmark Development, Inc. v. City of Roy,
138 Wn.2d 561, 980 P.2d 1234 (1999).....13

STATUTES:

RCW 64.401, 2, 14

RCW 64.40.0301

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

TMC 10.145, 6, 8

TMC 10.14.020.F4

TMC 10.14.030.B.33

TMC 10.14.030.C6

TMC 10.14.050.A.24

TMC 10.14.050.A.44

TMC 10.14.050.B.54

TMC 10.14.050.B.6.e4

TMC 10.14.050.C.24
